

PUBLIC SAFETY AND HUMAN SERVICES

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1443

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 41, strike "IN A LOCATION THAT IS"; after "1" insert a period, strike
2 remainder of line

3 Strike line 42

4 Page 2, line 22, after "28-1206" strike the comma, insert "and"; strike "and 28-
5 1208"

6 Line 30, strike "EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING:"

7 Line 31, strike "1."

8 Strike lines 33 through 45

9 Page 3, line 1, strike "28-1207." insert "28-1206."

10 Line 12, strike "28-1208." insert "28-1207."

11 Page 4, line 37, after the first "A" insert "COUNTY"

12 Page 5, between lines 3 and 4 insert:

13 "Sec. 9. Title 28, chapter 8, article 6, Arizona Revised Statutes, is
14 amended by adding section 28-3323 to read:

15 28-3323. Suspension or revocation of license; state photo enforcement
16 system

17 A. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER LAW, IF A PERSON IS FOUND RESPONSIBLE FOR
18 A CIVIL TRAFFIC VIOLATION DETECTED BY THE STATE PHOTO ENFORCEMENT SYSTEM
19 ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO SECTION 41-1722, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT CONSIDER
20 THE VIOLATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING WHETHER THE PERSON'S DRIVER
21 LICENSE SHOULD BE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED. A COURT SHALL ONLY TRANSMIT
22 ABSTRACTS OF RECORDS OF THESE VIOLATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT FOR COMMERCIAL
23 DRIVER LICENSE HOLDERS.

24 B. THIS SECTION SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO RESTRICT THE APPLICATION OF
25 SECTION 28-1632 TO THE RENEWAL OF VEHICLE REGISTRATION."

26 Renumber to conform

Senate Amendments to S.B. 1443

- 1 Page 6, line 6, after the first “the” strike remainder of line, insert “filing
- 2 results in an adjudication, except if the citation is dismissed due to lack
- 3 of service.”
- 4 Line 12, strike “seven million dollars” insert “forty per cent”
- 5 Line 14, after “citations” insert “, but not to exceed seven million dollars,”
- 6 Amend title to conform

2/10/10
12:02 PM
S: slp